Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 3/30/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
ALVIZO, PEOPLE v. S267178 G057977 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
DUCKETT, PEOPLE v. S267242 B301927 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
DUVAL, PEOPLE v. S267189 C089098 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MARTIN, PEOPLE v. S267267 B299948 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v. S267182 C091845 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
REYES, PEOPLE v. S266962 B304108 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ROBSON, PEOPLE v. S267070 C089152 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SAUCEDA, PEOPLE v. S267068 B301139 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S267273 D076620 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WILBARN, PEOPLE v. S267072 H047537 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BENAVIDEZ (MICHAEL GREGORY) ON H.C. S267176 B310022 Petition for Review G&T CA2/1 <osc>
BENAVIDEZ, PEOPLE v. S267908 B299027 Review on court's own motion G&T CA 2/1
FRIEND OF CAMDEN v. S.C. (BRANDT) S266911 B309747 Review on court's own motion G&T CA 2/8
LUCCHESI v. BANK OF AMERICA S267135 G059769 Review on court's own motion G&T CA4/3
WHEELER v. APPELLATE DIVISION (PEOPLE) S267083 B310024 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/3 <osc>
WOODSON, PEOPLE v. S267082 C079633 Petition for Review G&T CA3
GUERRA (BENJAMIN) ON CLEMENCY S262366 Executive Clemency Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897
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Supreme Court of California

Case #

CALIFORNIA SPORTFISHING PROTECTION ALLIANCE S266754

v. S.C. (SAN LUIS AND DELTA-MENDOTA WATER
AUTHORITY)

A&S METAL RECYCLING v. WILSON'S METAL
EXCHANGE

ABRAHAM, PEOPLE v.

AGUAYO (GABRIEL) ON H.C.

AHMED (SAIYEZ) ON H.C.

AHN v. SANGER

ANGUIANO, PEOPLE v.

ASSET MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS v. BARRONS

5266742

S267265
5266418
S266765
S267296
S267312
S267130

ASSET MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS v. KORNIEVSKY S§267125
ASSET MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS v. MCCREADY  S267128

AYON, PEOPLE v.

BARAHONA (RONNIE M.) ON H.C.
BIBBS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

BOOKER v. IMERYS TALC AMERICA
BOWELL (JAMES EDWARD) ON H.C.
BRISENO, PEOPLE v.

BROOKS (JAY) ON H.C.

BROWN, PEOPLE v.

BUCKLEY v. KATINA

CASIMIRO, PEOPLE v.

CASTILLO, PEOPLE v.

CASTRO, PEOPLE v.

S266786
S266958
S267327
S266562
S265967
S267092
$266532
S267244
S266749
S267181
S267193
S267316

CA#
F082220

B294623

B300549

A160342
A157260
B303632
G058398
G058399
G058408
D076499

A153835

B297164

A159438
B278362
B300831
B304142
D077034

2

Action Type
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

3/30/21

Result
Denied (stay dissolved)

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
CLAYTON, PEOPLE v. S267256 D076177 Petition for Review
CONCERNED CITIZENS OF BEVERLY HILLS/BEL AIR v. S267264 B297931 Petition for Review
CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS (LOMA LINDA TRUST)

COOK, PEOPLE v. S267078 B301970 Petition for Review
COURTNEY (DERRICK) ON H.C. S267008 Habeas Corpus petition
CROOK (LYLE ALEXANDER) ON H.C. S267330 B309277 Petition for Review
DAVIS (KELLY BEAU) ON H.C. S263799 Habeas Corpus petition
DO, PEOPLE v. S267243 F078095 Petition for Review
ENG v. CA 2/1 (ENG) S267343 Mandate/Prohibition petition
ESPINOSA v. S.C. (ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE SERVICES) S267238 D078539 Petition for Review
FLETCHER, PEOPLE v. S267232 087837 Petition for Review
FODEN v. RAICEVIC (LUX) $266830 B300918 Petition for Review
FRESNO, CITY OF v. FRESNO BUILDING HEALTHY S266846 F080264 Petition for Review

COMMUNITIES (HOWARD JARVIS TAXPAYERS
ASSOCIATION)

GALZINSKI (HARALD MARK) ON H.C. S264934 Habeas Corpus petition
GATES, PEOPLE v. S266880 G058175 Petition for Review
GEORGE, PEOPLE v. S267208 E072299 Petition for Review
GILLETTE (MICHAEL) ON H.C. S$266940 Habeas Corpus petition
GRAVES (MATTHEW) ON H.C. S267084 Habeas Corpus petition
GUERRERO, PEOPLE v. S267297 B302306 Petition for Review
HAMMOND, PEOPLE v. S267149 F078942 Petition for Review
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S267184 B302815 Petition for Review
HOBLEY (TIMOTHY) ON H.C. S266761 Habeas Corpus petition
HOOD, PEOPLE v. S267206 A158814 Petition for Review
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Result
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
INRE AT. S267005 F081541 Petition for Review

IN RE C.W. S267019 G059470 Petition for Review
IRVINE, CITY OF v. GANISH (ADAMS) S266827 G057532 Publication request
IXTA (IGNACIO) ON H.C. S$257931 Habeas Corpus petition
JACKSON (ROBERT HAROLD DUNLAP) ON H.C. S266516 Habeas Corpus petition
JOHN DOE v. LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE S266934 B293391 Petition for Review
DISTRICT

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v. $266992 C086549 Petition for Review
LARA, PEOPLE v. S267231 F078337 Petition for Review
LEVI, PEOPLE v. S267183 D076803 Petition for Review
LIv. CHIU S266840 A156760 Petition for Review
LOCKETT (BRIANT KEITH) ON H.C. S266646 Habeas Corpus petition
LOPEZ v. SHIOMOTO S266804 D076081 Publication request
LOZANO v. PALM COMMUNITIES S266897 E073245 Petition for Review
MACKRETH, PEOPLE v. S267038 H046266 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
MALEK MEDIA GROUP v. AXQG $266819 B299743 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
MALOY, PEOPLE v. S267126 B299938 Petition for Review
MASSETT, PEOPLE v. S267191 D077696 Petition for Review
MATA, PEOPLE v. S266938 B294526 Petition for Review
MAZEN, PEOPLE v. S267259 B300193 Petition for Review
MAZINK, PEOPLE v. S267056 B306390 Petition for Review
MCNEELY (RUFUS A.) ON H.C. S266122 Habeas Corpus petition
MENDOZA (ROBERTO) ON H.C. S267045 Habeas Corpus petition
MENENDEZ (JUAN PEYTON) ON H.C. S266876 Habeas Corpus petition

3/30/21

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
MERRIWEATHER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

MIRANDA, PEOPLE v.

MIRESKANDARI v. GALLAGHER

MOORE (JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.
MORROW-MEADOWS WAGE AND HOUR CASES
NORTH FIGUEROA PROPERTY, PEOPLE v.
PALOMAR (GEORGE RUIZ) ON H.C.
PARGA, PEOPLE v.

PEARCE, PEOPLE v.

PEREZ, PEOPLE v.

POTERE ON DISCIPLINE

RICHARDSON, PEOPLE v.

RICKETTS, PEOPLE v.

ROBLEDO, PEOPLE v.

ROCKHOLD, PEOPLE v.

SAMM (STERLING) ON H.C.

SARAVIA, PEOPLE v.

SHABAZZ (JOSHUA) ON H.C.

SMITH (JAMES) ON H.C.

STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY v.

OETIKER

STORIX v. JOHNSON
STOVER, PEOPLE v.
TING (SUNNY) ON H.C.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5266912

S267258
S267016
5265968
5266948
5266751
5266975
S267175
S267163
S267147
5266618
S267292
S267129
S267134
S267224
$266925
S266873
S266972
S266954
S266860

S266998
S267187
S267132

CA#
B309635

F078650
D076130

B298816

B300912
G057650
B303087

D0O77377
E073578
A158002
D076615

D076047

B302348

D075308
B300315
B296745

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Publication request

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

State Bar - discipline

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

3/30/21

Result
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)

Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied



Title
UNDERWOOD (VALENTINE) ON H.C.

VIGIL v. APPLIED NUTRITION
VIMAL, PEOPLE v.

VO (JACK) ON H.C.

WALKER, PEOPLE v.

WELCH (ANTHONY L.) ON H.C.
WHITE (SEKAYI RUDO) ON H.C.

WILLIAMS (SHON OLIVENTA) ON H.C.

YU, PEOPLE v.
ZEVALLOS, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5266936

5266983
S267118
S266527
5267102
S266959
5264589
S267470
S267077
S267287

CA#

B292530

FO78766

B299439
A156332

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

3/30/21

Result
Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



