Results from the petition conference of 3/30/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
ALVIZO, PEOPLE v.	S267178	G057977	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
DUCKETT, PEOPLE v.	S267242	B301927	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
DUVAL, PEOPLE v.	S267189	C089098	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MARTIN, PEOPLE v.	S267267	B299948	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.	S267182	C091845	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
REYES, PEOPLE v.	S266962	B304108	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ROBSON, PEOPLE v.	S267070	C089152	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SAUCEDA, PEOPLE v.	S267068	B301139	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S267273	D076620	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
WILBARN, PEOPLE v.	S267072	H047537	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
BENAVIDEZ (MICHAEL GREGORY) ON H.C.	S267176	B310022	Petition for Review	G&T CA2/1 <osc></osc>
BENAVIDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267908	B299027	Review on court's own motion	G&T CA 2/1
FRIEND OF CAMDEN v. S.C. (BRANDT)	S266911	B309747	Review on court's own motion	G&T CA 2/8
LUCCHESI v. BANK OF AMERICA	S267135	G059769	Review on court's own motion	G&T CA 4/3
WHEELER v. APPELLATE DIVISION (PEOPLE)	S267083	B310024	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/3 <osc></osc>
WOODSON, PEOPLE v.	S267082	C079633	Petition for Review	G&T CA 3
GUERRA (BENJAMIN) ON CLEMENCY	S262366		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent

Title CALIFORNIA SPORTFISHING PROTECTION ALLIANCE v. S.C. (SAN LUIS AND DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY)	Case # S266754	CA # F082220	Action Type Petition for Review & Stay	Result Denied (stay dissolved)
A&S METAL RECYCLING v. WILSON'S METAL EXCHANGE	S266742	B294623	Petition for Review	Denied
ABRAHAM, PEOPLE v.	S267265	B300549	Petition for Review	Denied
AGUAYO (GABRIEL) ON H.C.	S266418		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
AHMED (SAIYEZ) ON H.C.	S266765	A160342	Petition for Review	Denied
AHN v. SANGER	S267296	A157260	Petition for Review	Denied
ANGUIANO, PEOPLE v.	S267312	B303632	Petition for Review	Denied
ASSET MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS v. BARRONS	S267130	G058398	Petition for Review	Denied
ASSET MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS v. KORNIEVSKY	Y S267125	G058399	Petition for Review	Denied
ASSET MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS v. MCCREADY	S267128	G058408	Petition for Review	Denied
AYON, PEOPLE v.	S266786	D076499	Petition for Review	Denied
BARAHONA (RONNIE M.) ON H.C.	S266958		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BIBBS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S267327		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
BOOKER v. IMERYS TALC AMERICA	S266562	A153835	Publication request	Denied
BOWELL (JAMES EDWARD) ON H.C.	S265967		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BRISENO, PEOPLE v.	S267092	B297164	Petition for Review	Denied
BROOKS (JAY) ON H.C.	S266532		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S267244	A159438	Petition for Review	Denied
BUCKLEY v. KATINA	S266749	B278362	Petition for Review	Denied
CASIMIRO, PEOPLE v.	S267181	B300831	Petition for Review	Denied
CASTILLO, PEOPLE v.	S267193	B304142	Petition for Review	Denied
CASTRO, PEOPLE v.	S267316	D077034	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CLAYTON, PEOPLE v.	S267256	D076177	Petition for Review	Denied
CONCERNED CITIZENS OF BEVERLY HILLS/BEL AIR v. CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS (LOMA LINDA TRUST)	S267264	B297931	Petition for Review	Denied
COOK, PEOPLE v.	S267078	B301970	Petition for Review	Denied
COURTNEY (DERRICK) ON H.C.	S267008		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CROOK (LYLE ALEXANDER) ON H.C.	S267330	B309277	Petition for Review	Denied
DAVIS (KELLY BEAU) ON H.C.	S263799		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DO, PEOPLE v.	S267243	F078095	Petition for Review	Denied
ENG v. CA 2/1 (ENG)	S267343		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
ESPINOSA v. S.C. (ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE SERVICES)	S267238	D078539	Petition for Review	Denied
FLETCHER, PEOPLE v.	S267232	C087837	Petition for Review	Denied
FODEN v. RAICEVIC (LUX)	S266830	B300918	Petition for Review	Denied
FRESNO, CITY OF v. FRESNO BUILDING HEALTHY COMMUNITIES (HOWARD JARVIS TAXPAYERS	S266846	F080264	Petition for Review	Denied
ASSOCIATION)				
GALZINSKI (HARALD MARK) ON H.C.	S264934		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GATES, PEOPLE v.	S266880	G058175	Petition for Review	Denied
GEORGE, PEOPLE v.	S267208	E072299	Petition for Review	Denied
GILLETTE (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S266940		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GRAVES (MATTHEW) ON H.C.	S267084		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUERRERO, PEOPLE v.	S267297	B302306	Petition for Review	Denied
HAMMOND, PEOPLE v.	S267149	F078942	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267184	B302815	Petition for Review	Denied
HOBLEY (TIMOTHY) ON H.C.	S266761		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HOOD, PEOPLE v.	S267206	A158814	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
IN RE A.T.	S267005	F081541	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE C.W.	S267019	G059470	Petition for Review	Denied
IRVINE, CITY OF v. GANISH (ADAMS)	S266827	G057532	Publication request	Denied
IXTA (IGNACIO) ON H.C.	S257931		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JACKSON (ROBERT HAROLD DUNLAP) ON H.C.	S266516		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHN DOE v. LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT	S266934	B293391	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S266992	C086549	Petition for Review	Denied
LARA, PEOPLE v.	S267231	F078337	Petition for Review	Denied
LEVI, PEOPLE v.	S267183	D076803	Petition for Review	Denied
LI v. CHIU	S266840	A156760	Petition for Review	Denied
LOCKETT (BRIANT KEITH) ON H.C.	S266646		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ v. SHIOMOTO	S266804	D076081	Publication request	Denied
LOZANO v. PALM COMMUNITIES	S266897	E073245	Petition for Review	Denied
MACKRETH, PEOPLE v.	S267038	H046266	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
MALEK MEDIA GROUP v. AXQG	S266819	B299743	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
MALOY, PEOPLE v.	S267126	B299938	Petition for Review	Denied
MASSETT, PEOPLE v.	S267191	D077696	Petition for Review	Denied
MATA, PEOPLE v.	S266938	B294526	Petition for Review	Denied
MAZEN, PEOPLE v.	S267259	B300193	Petition for Review	Denied
MAZINK, PEOPLE v.	S267056	B306390	Petition for Review	Denied
MCNEELY (RUFUS A.) ON H.C.	S266122		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MENDOZA (ROBERTO) ON H.C.	S267045		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MENENDEZ (JUAN PEYTON) ON H.C.	S266876		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title MERRIWEATHER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	Case # S266912	CA # B309635	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
MIRANDA, PEOPLE v.	S267258	F078650	Petition for Review	Denied
MIRESKANDARI v. GALLAGHER	S267016	D076130	Petition for Review	Denied
MOORE (JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.	S265968		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MORROW-MEADOWS WAGE AND HOUR CASES	S266948	B298816	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
NORTH FIGUEROA PROPERTY, PEOPLE v.	S266751		Publication request	Denied
PALOMAR (GEORGE RUIZ) ON H.C.	S266975		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PARGA, PEOPLE v.	S267175	B300912	Petition for Review	Denied
PEARCE, PEOPLE v.	S267163	G057650	Petition for Review	Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S267147	B303087	Petition for Review	Denied
POTERE ON DISCIPLINE	S266618		State Bar - discipline	Denied
RICHARDSON, PEOPLE v.	S267292	D077377	Petition for Review	Denied
RICKETTS, PEOPLE v.	S267129	E073578	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBLEDO, PEOPLE v.	S267134	A158002	Petition for Review	Denied
ROCKHOLD, PEOPLE v.	S267224	D076615	Petition for Review	Denied
SAMM (STERLING) ON H.C.	S266925		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SARAVIA, PEOPLE v.	S266873	D076047	Petition for Review	Denied
SHABAZZ (JOSHUA) ON H.C.	S266972		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SMITH (JAMES) ON H.C.	S266954		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY \mathbf{v} . OETIKER	S266860	B302348	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
STORIX v. JOHNSON	S266998	D075308	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
STOVER, PEOPLE v.	S267187	B300315	Petition for Review	Denied
TING (SUNNY) ON H.C.	S267132	B296745	Petition for Review	Denied

Title UNDERWOOD (VALENTINE) ON H.C.	Case # S266936	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
VIGIL v. APPLIED NUTRITION	S266983	B292530	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
VIMAL, PEOPLE v.	S267118		Petition for Review	Denied
VO (JACK) ON H.C.	S266527		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WALKER, PEOPLE v.	S267102	F078766	Petition for Review	Denied
WELCH (ANTHONY L.) ON H.C.	S266959		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WHITE (SEKAYI RUDO) ON H.C.	S264589		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILLIAMS (SHON OLIVENTA) ON H.C.	S267470		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
YU, PEOPLE v.	S267077	B299439	Petition for Review	Denied
ZEVALLOS, PEOPLE v.	S267287	A156332	Petition for Review	Denied